

Legislation Details (With Text)

08-0)0937	Version: 1			
Age	nda Item		Status:	Passed	
10/3	3/2008		In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	
10/1	4/2008		Final action:	10/14/2008	
Consider recommendations regarding the Cloud Seeding Program 2008-09, as follows:					
appl San b) A with Octo	 a) Concur with the Planning and Development Department's finding that CEQA Section 15164 is applicable to 00-ND-29 and that this document is adequate to meet the requirements of CEQA for the Santa Barbara County-Twitchell Reservoir Cloud Seeding Program; and b) Approve the 2008-2009 cloud seeding program and authorize the Chair to execute the agreement with North American Weather Consultants. Inc. (not a local vendor) for cloud seeding for the period of October 14, 2008 through June 30, 2009 unless earlier terminated, in an amount not to exceed \$128,700. 				
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT, BOARD OF DIRECTORS, WATER AGENCY					
1. Board Letter, 2. Agreement, 3. CEQA Determination					
Ver.	Action By	1	Acti	on	Result
1	BOARD			ad an as follows:	Pass
	Age 10/3 10/1 Con a) C appl San b) A with Octo \$123 PUE 1. B Ver.	 a) Concur with applicable to (Santa Barbara b) Approve the with North Am October 14, 2 \$128,700. PUBLIC WOF 1. Board Letter Ver. Action By 	Agenda Item 10/3/2008 10/14/2008 Consider recommendations reg a) Concur with the Planning an applicable to 00-ND-29 and tha Santa Barbara County-Twitcher b) Approve the 2008-2009 clouwith North American Weather (Corrected on the second on the seco	Agenda ItemStatus:10/3/2008In control:10/14/2008Final action:Consider recommendations regarding the Clouda) Concur with the Planning and Development Dapplicable to 00-ND-29 and that this document isSanta Barbara County-Twitchell Reservoir Cloudb) Approve the 2008-2009 cloud seeding prograwith North American Weather Consultants. Inc.October 14, 2008 through June 30, 2009 unless\$128,700.PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT, BOARD OF D1. Board Letter, 2. Agreement, 3. CEQA DetermVer. Action ByActional Content of Santa Barbara	Agenda Item Status: Passed 10/3/2008 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 10/14/2008 Final action: 10/14/2008 Consider recommendations regarding the Cloud Seeding Program 2008-09, as follows: a) Concur with the Planning and Development Department's finding that CEQA Section applicable to 00-ND-29 and that this document is adequate to meet the requirements of Santa Barbara County-Twitchell Reservoir Cloud Seeding Program; and b) Approve the 2008-2009 cloud seeding program and authorize the Chair to execute with North American Weather Consultants. Inc. (not a local vendor) for cloud seeding for Clouber 14, 2008 through June 30, 2009 unless earlier terminated, in an amount not to \$128,700. PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT, BOARD OF DIRECTORS, WATER AGENCY 1. Board Letter, 2. Agreement, 3. CEQA Determination Ver. Action By

Consider recommendations regarding the Cloud Seeding Program 2008-09, as follows:

a) Concur with the Planning and Development Department's finding that CEQA Section 15164 is applicable to 00-ND-29 and that this document is adequate to meet the requirements of CEQA for the Santa Barbara County-Twitchell Reservoir Cloud Seeding Program; and

b) Approve the 2008-2009 cloud seeding program and authorize the Chair to execute the agreement with North American Weather Consultants. Inc. (not a local vendor) for cloud seeding for the period of October 14, 2008 through June 30, 2009 unless earlier terminated, in an amount not to exceed \$128,700.

[Enter body here.]